
 

 

    Address :- New                 Contact :- 8882880965 

 

 

  

 

STP COMPUTER EDUCATION 
The Best Quality of Software Programming Computer Education 

www.stpcomputereducation.com 

SUBJECT:- TALLY PRIME 

Chapter 12 
Voucher Entry in Tally Prime 

 

Voucher Name Shortcut Key 

Contra F4 

Payment F5 

Receipt F6 

Journal F7 

Sale F8 

Purchase F9 

 

  

https://www.stpcomputereducation.com/
https://www.stpcomputereducation.com/


 

 

Create voucher entry of  this question 

1. Journalise the following transactions. 

a) Purchase goods from Ram on Credit. 

b) Purchase goods from Ram in cash. 

c) Cash paid to Ram. 

d) Cheque Paid to Ram. 

e) Sold goods to Shyam Credit. 

f) Sold goods to Shyam in Cash. 

g) Cash Received from Shyam. 

h) Cheque Received from Shyam. 

i) Salary Paid in Cash. 

j) Rent Received Through Cheque. 

 

2. Journalise the following transactions of Mr. Satish: 

a) Rahul started business with cash 

b) Paid into bank 

c) Bought goods from M/s S. Singh & Co. on credit 

d) Purchased furniture 

e) Purchased adding machine 

f) Purchased typewriter 

g) Paid for postage 

h) Sold goods for cash 

i) Sold goods on credit to M/s. Sharda & Co. 

j) Paid to M/s. S. Singh & Co. 

k) Discount allowed by them 

l) Sold goods to M/s. Ray & Co. 

m) Received cheque from M/s. S. Sharda & Co. 

n) Paid for electric charges 

o) Paid salary 

p) Paid rent by cheque 

q) Drew for private use 

 

15,000 

10,000 

5,000 

10,000 

20,000 

15,000 

8,000 

12,000 

15,000 

10,000 

10,000 

6,000 

2,000 

200   

800 

600 

15 

400 

1,000 

1,950 

50 

560 

975 

10 

150 

200 

350 


