Address :- New

※

米

米

*

**

※

**

**

*

**

※

**

**

**

米

Contact :- 8882880965

米

**

*



STP COMPUTER EDUCATION

The Best Quality of Software Programming Computer Education

www.stpcomputereducation.com

SUBJECT:- TALLY PRIME

Chapter 12 Voucher Entry in Tally Prime

Voucher Name	Shortcut Key	
Contra	F4	
Paymentcomputer	EDUCATIONF5	
Receipt	F6	
Journal	F7	
Sale	F8	
Purchase	F9	

Create voucher entry of this question

1. Journalise the following transactions.

*

米

a) Purchase goods from Ram on Credit.	15,000
b) Purchase goods from Ram in cash.	10,000
c) Cash paid to Ram.	5,000
d) Cheque Paid to Ram.	10,000
e) Sold goods to Shyam Credit.	20,000
f) Sold goods to Shyam in Cash.	15,000
g) Cash Received from Shyam.	8,000
h) Cheque Received from Shyam.	12,000
i) Salary Paid in Cash.	15,000
j) Rent Received Through Cheque.	10,000

2. Journalise the following transactions of Mr. Satish:

	_		
a) Rahul started busine	ess with cash		10,000
b) Paid into bank			6,000
c) Bought goods from	M/s S. Singh & Co. on credit		2,000
d) Purchased furniture			200
e) Purchased adding machine			800
f) Purchased typewriter			600
g) Paid for postage			15
h) Sold goods for cash COMPUTER EDUCATION		TION	400
i) Sold goods on credit to M/s. Sharda & Co.			1,000
j) Paid to M/s. S. Singh & Co.			1,950
k) Discount allowed by them		50	
I) Sold goods to M/s. Ray & Co.			560
m) Received cheque from M/s. S. Sharda & Co.			975
n) Paid for electric charges			10
o) Paid salary		150	
p) Paid rent by cheque			200
q) Drew for private use	e		350
